
 
 

 GENERAL   INFORMATION  
MECHANICSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT 

JANUARY 2015 
 

 
CATEGORY 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR 
TO DATE 

MONTH 
LAST YEAR 

YTD 
LAST YEAR 

TOTAL  
INCIDENTS 

 
606 

 
606 

 
736 

 
736 

CRIMES  
REPORTED 

 
50 

 
50 

 
60 

 
60 

CRIMINAL  
ARRESTS 

 
8 

 
8 

 
20 

 
20 

NON-TRAFFIC 
CITATIONS 

 
10 

 
10 

 
13 

 
13 

TRAFFIC  
CITATIONS 

 
26 

 
26 

 
103 

 
103 

ASSISTS TO  
OTHER POLICE 

 
15 

 
15 

 
12 

 
12 

ASSISTS FROM OTHER 
POLICE 

 
10 

 
10 

 
12 

 
12 

WARRANTS  
SERVED 

 
3 

 
3 

 
10 

 
10 

ORDINANCE 
CITATIONS 

 
2 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
HOURS 

 
9.5 

 
9.5 

 
13.5 

 
13.5 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
CONTACTS 

 
170 

 
170 

 
305 

 
305 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
BUSINESS CHECKS 

 
46 

 
46 

 
68 

 
68 

DOWNTOWN PATROL 
COURTESY WARNINGS 

 
7 

 
7 

 
19 

 
19 

TOTAL MILES ON 
POLICE VEHICLES 

 
3,573 

 
3,573 

 
4,305 

 
4,305 

 



 
 

TRAFFIC   INFORMATION  
 

 ACCIDENT ACTIVITY 
 
 
 
                                    ITEM                                 

 
 THIS 
   MONTH    

 
YEAR   TO 
 DATE 

 
THIS MONTH 
 LAST YEAR 

 
YEAR TO DATE 
   LAST YEAR 

 
 
     REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS 

 

6 

 

6 

 

9 

 

9 
 
 
     NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS 

 

16 

 

16 

 

20 

 

20 
 
 
     FATAL ACCIDENTS 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 
 
 
     INJURY ACCIDENTS 

 

3 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 
 
 
     TOTAL PERSONS INJURED 

 

3 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 
 
 
     ALCOHOL RELATED ACCIDENTS 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 
 
 
     CITATIONS FROM ACCIDENTS 

 

8 

 

8 

 

16 

 

16 

 
 
 

 ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY 
 
 
 
                                    ITEM                                 

 
 THIS 
   MONTH    

 
YEAR   TO 
 DATE 

 
THIS MONTH 
 LAST YEAR 

 
YEAR TO DATE 
   LAST YEAR 

 
      
     CITATIONS ISSUED OR FILED 

 

26 

 

26 

 

103 

 

103 
 
 
     SPEED  RELATED  CITATIONS 

 

12 

 

12 

 

8 

 

8 
 
 
     COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CITATIONS 

 

5 

 

5 

 

1 

 

1 
 
 
     WRITTEN WARNINGS 

 

25 

 

25 

 

67 

 

67 
 
 
     PARKING TICKETS 

 

2 

 

2 

 

14 

 

14 
 
 
    PERMIT PARKING VIOLATIONS 

 

0 

 

0 

 

7 

 

7 
 
 
   2/24 HOUR PARKING VIOLATIONS 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

2 
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 CRIMINAL   INFORMATION  
 
 CRIMES INVESTIGATED 
 

 
                                   

 ACTUAL  
 OFFENSES 

 CLEARED 
 OFFENSES 

                                   CRIME THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

 
  SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE  2 2 1 1 

 
  SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY  3 3 0 0 

 
  MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE  14 14 10 10 

 
  MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY  8 8 2 2 

 
  DRUG OFFENSES 2 2 1 1 

 
  D.U.I. 0 0 0 0 

 
  WEAPON OFFENSES 0 0 0 0 

 
  OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC ORDER  6 6 3 3 

 
  FINANCIAL RELATED CRIMES  7 7 6 6 

 
  OTHER U.C.R. OFFENSES 6 6 3 3 

 

  SPECIAL REPORTS 2 2 2 2 

 
 CRIMINAL WARRANTS  
 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ISSUED or REC EIVED 2 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS SERVED  3 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ACTIVE & UNSE RVED 4 

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS INVOLVING EXT RADITION 0 
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CRIMINAL   INFORMATION   (CONTINUED) 
 

SEXUAL OFFENDER’S REGISTRATION (MEGAN’S LAW)  
 

REGISTERED OFFENDERS LIVING IN THE BOROUGH 21 

REGISTERED OFFENDERS WORKING IN THE BOROUGH  19 

INVESTIGATIONS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS  0 

ARRESTS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS  0 
 
 
 

 ARREST ACTIVITY  
 

                                    ADULTS   JUVENILES  

                                   CRIME  THIS 
 MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

 THIS 
 MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD – FELONY 1 1   

ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD – MISDEMEANOR 1 1   

ASSAULT – SEXUAL 1 1   

ASSAULT – SIMPLE 2 2   

CORRUPTION OF MINORS 1 1   

DISORDERLY CONDUCT – SUMMARY  2 2 1 1 

DRUGS, POSSESSION 1 1   

HARASSMENT – MISDEMEANOR 1 1   

HARASSMENT – SUMMARY  2 2   

HIT & RUN – UNATTENDED PROPERTY 1 1   

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS  2 2   

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1   

SCHOOL ZONE SPEEEDING 2 2   

THEFT – UNLAWFUL TAKING 2 2   

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE  1 1   

UNDERAGE DRINKING/POSSESSION 0 0 1 1 

UNSWORN FALSIFICATION 1 1   
* Table includes citations for serious summary offenses 
  
 


