GENERAL INFORMATION

MECHANICSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT JANUARY 2015

	THIS	YEAR	MONTH	YTD
CATEGORY	MONTH	TO DATE		LAST YEAR
TOTAL				
INCIDENTS	606	606	736	736
CRIMES				
REPORTED	50	50	60	60
CRIMINAL				
ARRESTS	8	8	20	20
NON-TRAFFIC				
CITATIONS	10	10	13	13
TRAFFIC				
CITATIONS	26	26	103	103
ASSISTS TO				
OTHER POLICE	15	15	12	12
ASSISTS FROM OTHER				
POLICE	10	10	12	12
WARRANTS				
SERVED	3	3	10	10
ORDINANCE				
CITATIONS	2	2	0	0
DOWNTOWN PATROL				
HOURS	9.5	9.5	13.5	13.5
DOWNTOWN PATROL				
CONTACTS	170	170	305	305
DOWNTOWN PATROL				
BUSINESS CHECKS	46	46	68	68
DOWNTOWN PATROL	_	_		
COURTESY WARNINGS	7	7	19	19
TOTAL MILES ON				
POLICE VEHICLES	3,573	3,573	4,305	4,305

TRAFFIC INFORMATION

ACCIDENT ACTIVITY

ITEM	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	THIS MONTH LAST YEAR	YEAR TO DATE LAST YEAR
REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS	6	6	9	9
NON-REPORTABLE ACCIDENTS	16	16	20	20
FATAL ACCIDENTS	0	0	0	0
INJURY ACCIDENTS	3	3	0	0
TOTAL PERSONS INJURED	3	3	0	0
ALCOHOL RELATED ACCIDENTS	0	0	0	0
CITATIONS FROM ACCIDENTS	8	8	16	16

ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY

ITEM	THIS	YEAR TO	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE
ITEM	MONTH	DATE	LAST YEAR	LAST YEAR
CITATIONS ISSUED OR FILED	26	26	103	103
SPEED RELATED CITATIONS	12	12	8	8
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CITATIONS	5	5	1	1
WRITTEN WARNINGS	25	25	67	67
PARKING TICKETS	2	2	14	14
PERMIT PARKING VIOLATIONS	0	0	7	7
2/24 HOUR PARKING VIOLATIONS	0	0	2	2

CRIMINAL INFORMATION

CRIMES INVESTIGATED

	_	UAL ENSES	CLEARED OFFENSES		
CRIME	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	
SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE	2	2	1	1	
SERIOUS CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY	3	3	0	0	
MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE	14	14	10	10	
MINOR CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY	8	8	2	2	
DRUG OFFENSES	2	2	1	1	
D.U.I.	0	0	0	0	
WEAPON OFFENSES	0	0	0	0	
OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC ORDER	6	6	3	3	
FINANCIAL RELATED CRIMES	7	7	6	6	
OTHER U.C.R. OFFENSES	6	6	3	3	
SPECIAL REPORTS	2	2	2	2	

CRIMINAL WARRANTS

FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ISSUED or RECEIVED	2
FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS SERVED	3
FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS ACTIVE & UNSERVED	4
FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR ARREST WARRANTS INVOLVING EXTRADITION	0

CRIMINAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED) <u>SEXUAL OFFENDER'S REGISTRATION (MEGAN'S LAW)</u>

REGISTERED OFFENDERS LIVING IN THE BOROUGH	21
REGISTERED OFFENDERS WORKING IN THE BOROUGH	19
INVESTIGATIONS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS	0
ARRESTS FOR NON-COMPLIANT OFFENDERS	0

ARREST ACTIVITY

	ADI	ULTS	JUVENILES		
CRIME	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	THIS MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	
ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD – FELONY	1	1			
ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD – MISDEMEANOR	1	1			
ASSAULT – SEXUAL	1	1			
ASSAULT - SIMPLE	2	2			
CORRUPTION OF MINORS	1	1			
DISORDERLY CONDUCT – SUMMARY	2	2	1	1	
DRUGS, POSSESSION	1	1			
HARASSMENT – MISDEMEANOR	1	1			
HARASSMENT – SUMMARY	2	2			
HIT & RUN – UNATTENDED PROPERTY	1	1			
PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS	2	2			
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY	1	1			
SCHOOL ZONE SPEEEDING	2	2			
THEFT – UNLAWFUL TAKING	2	2			
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	1	1			
UNDERAGE DRINKING/POSSESSION	0	0	1	1	
UNSWORN FALSIFICATION	1	1			

^{*} Table includes citations for serious summary offenses